
Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts  2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune 13-16 Pts TOTAL ECART

1 59 Nord-1 BOUTON ANTHONY 278 CAULIER YVES 284 CORNIL SANDRINE 264 CARTIERRE JIMMY 290 852 12

2 59 Nord-2 L'HEUREUX RENAUD 280 LEMAIRE DAVID 275 DEFRANCE MARIE 224 PERROT JULIEN 271 826 9

3 80 Somme-1 DELAPLACE DELPHINE 280 POSTEL LUDOVIC 267 AUTHENAC LILIANE 256 ENGELS CHARLES HENRI 276 823 13

4 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 BARBIER DANIEL 280 ROBACHE JEAN-PIERRE 269 KAZMIERCZAK CARL 267 GUILLAUME BENJAMIN 215 816 13

5 8 Ardennes-1 JORON CLAUDE 267 MIOTTI ADELINE 275 BASTOGNE JUSTINE 258 ROUSSEAUX COME 250 800 17

6 8 Ardennes-2 MORGEON CHRISTELLE 265 LESIEUR CHRISTOPHE 269 MINJEAU JEAN-MICHEL 228 BOUCLY LUCAS 262 796 7

7 45 Loiret ORTIGIER VIRGINIE 288 PACULL PIERRE 250 BOISSON BRUNO 254 BOURGOIN JONATHAN 251 793 37

8 80 Somme-2 SALLE SABINE 275 DENIN VINCENT 241 ROUILLER SABINE 253 SAUVAGE MARINE 262 790 22

9 71 Saône-et-Loire PERROT SIMON 282 JANNOT DENIS 271 RAMAUX GABRIELLE-MARTHE237 BROQUIE THOMAS 225 790 45

10 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 BARTHLEN FRANCK 275 LEROY BERNARD 264 BAILLEUL QUENTIN 246 D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 241 785 29

11 80 Somme-3 BERMONT CHARLES 279 CAVE SOPHIE 247  JACOB-GALLET JOELLE 253 GODQUIN ANAIS 252 784 27

12 18 Cher GAUTHIER JEAN 278 PARDON PATRICK 270 GALOPIN THIERRY 232 CALLEJA MATEO 223 780 46

13 8 Ardennes-3 HENON ROBERT 251 SINGERY VICKY 281 BASTOGNE XAVIER 247 LUCIEN JOHANN 779 34

14 28 Eure-et-Loir LECOINTRE MARC 254 BUISSON DELPHINE 252 HEURTEBISE PIERRE 271 777 19

15 69 Rhône BOUDAUD ERIC 258 CHAILLOUX CORINNE 199 AVOGADRO TOM 267 724 68

16 77 Seine-et-Marne CORNELIS SERGE 263 PERI JULIEN 259 MARECHAL ANTHONY 189 711 74
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Rang Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune 13-16 Pts TOTAL ECART

1 8 Ardennes-2 BIVOY PIERRE-ANTOINE 288 PETITDAN FLORENTIN 289 CONTI AMANDINE 270 COXAM JÉRÔME 262 847 19

2 80 Somme-1 MASSIAS NICOLAS 291 MOREL MATHIEU 278 MARIE PASCAL 249 DUVAL BENOIT 277 846 14

3 80 Somme-2 RIMBAUT VIRGINIE 288 EGRET GERARD 274 SALLE EMMANUEL 242 AVISSE AUDRIC 282 844 14

4 18 Cher-2 HEBRE YOANN 289 CHALMIN FRANCOIS 280 MAS PHILIPPE 256 LOURY KEVIN 268 837 21

5 69 Rhône ALLIAUME SYLVAIN 291 GODIN PATRICIA 270 BISSUEL JEROMINE 276 837 21

6 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 LEFEBVRE JEHAN 289 FLAHAUT CEDRIC 265 DUVIVIER ANNE-SYLVIE 268 PLANCKE VALENTIN 278 835 21

7 8 Ardennes-1 MIOTTI MARION 282 BOCQUET ALEXANDRE 282 TURQUIN JEAN 269 CANON ROBIN 261 833 13

8 59 Nord-1 CATTEAU CHRISTOPHE 284 DORCHIES CHRISTOPHE 272 ESCHENBRENNER SABINE 265 TOUSSAINT ANGELE 274 830 12

9 2 Aisne LEQUEUX EMERIC 286 LEQUEUX PATRICIA 268 BERIOT-MIEL CATHERINE 271 HARAUT ALEXIS 258 825 18

10 80 Somme-3 SAJOT MICHEL 276 DESSEAUX CHRISTOPHE 262 CAROUGE BENJAMIN 270 BENARD PAUL 278 824 8

11 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 BOUTENEL FLORIAN 285 DIEVART JEROME 269 GARREAU CHRISTOPHE 269 DUFRASNE STEVE 255 823 16

12 59 Nord-2 CAULIER PAULINE 290 TOREL LAURENT 269 MARCHAND LUDOVIC 264 CIESIELSKI FRANCOIS 261 823 26

13 59 Nord-4 CAREME MURIEL 279 PRUVOT EDMOND 272 LEROUGE LEON 271 LOTTE JEAN-BAPTISTE 270 822 8

14 18 Cher-1 RAVEAU DOMINIQUE 283 MARAIS CLAUDE 260 LARCHEVEQUE BERNARD 251 MARAIS LEA 279 822 23

15 59 Nord-3 BOIDIN CLAUDE 271 BLONDE FABRICE 277 ROGIER VIOLETTE 245 CATEL MAXIME 272 820 6

16 80 Somme-4 MINI MARC 282 CARON NADIA 272 RIMBAUT JEROME 260 HEMBERT ANTHONY 265 819 17

17 28 Eure-et-Loir-1 BAUDUIN PHILIPPE 281 BEAUVILLIER ARNAUD 261 LEOTARD CHARLÈNE 277 819 20

18 59 Nord-5 DEWITTE FREDDY 278 MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 268 BELLENGE DIDIER 262 LOTTE SEGOLENE 264 810 14

19 62 Pas-de-Calais-3 VERDOUCQ AUDREY 285 STELMACH ROMAIN 259 WACH PATRICIA 255 HERBAUT NAEL 244 799 30

20 62 Pas-de-Calais-4 VERDOUCQ JEAN-NOEL 277 COPIN JULIEN 269 MIELCAREK FLORIAN 248 794 29

21 62 Pas-de-Calais-5 DELEMARLE JEAN-FRANCOIS 270 D'HAEYER STEPHANE 258 NOWAK PASCAL 262 790 12

22 77 Seine-et-Marne MEIGNEN FRANCK 274 BISIG SEBASTIEN 265 MONY MICHAEL 251 MARECHAL XAVIER 223 790 23

23 62 Pas-de-Calais-6 DERAM VALERIE 280 CARPENTIER HENRI 264 WOZNICA CHRISTOPHE 220 764 60
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Rang Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune 13-16 Pts TOTAL ECART

1 59 Nord-1 BOIDIN CLAUDE 276 REZGUI BERNARD 252 LAEVENS GREGORY 251 CAREME LIONEL 266 794 24

2 80 Somme-1 SARNOWKI YOHAN 266 RONNELLEXAVIER 276 DELENCLOS   JANINE 209 BERNARD THOMAS 251 793 25

3 59 Nord-2 MILLEVILLE DAVID 269 FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 272 MATTHYS DOMINIQUE 243 CAULIER THIBAUT 214 784 29

4 2 Aisne HUMBERT JULIEN 268 RAULT PASCAL 259 LEQUEUX ALBERT 236 NOCUN LUDOVIC 223 763 32

5 80 Somme-3 BECQUET MARC 266 BOCQUET LAURENT 262 POILLY JOEL 218 LOTTIN EMILIE 232 760 34

6 91 Essonne GRANGIER MARC 268 HENAFF ALAIN 253 DAENINCK YVON 238 FROMENT YOAN 159 759 30

7 18 Cher MARECHAL WILFRID 278 NAZON CHRISTELE 240 FRADET JEAN JACQUES 240 CALLEJA MATEO 202 758 38

8 80 Somme-2 CARON PASCAL 262 DENIN VINCENT 251 DELENCLOS  FRANCIS 225 MICHALCZSZYA MAXIME 243 756 19

9 62 Pas-de-Calais D'HAEYER STEPHANE 269 DERAM VALERIE 244 DELEMARLE JEAN-FRANCOIS238 D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 227 751 31

10 59 Nord-3 MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 254 CAREME LAURENT 260 DUTENDAS DOMINIQUE 232 MAHIEUX LUDOVIC 746 28

11 28 Eure-et-Loir GAMMERMAN MICHEL 268 LAGARDE MICHEL 248 LHERMITTE SYLVAIN 227 743 41

12 8 Ardennes FERRE JEROME 253 TURQUIN JEAN 242 MIOTTI DENIS 237 732 16

13 77 Seine-et-Marne GIBAUT CLEMENT 258 LECLERCQ DANIELE 247 ARIBAUT ERIC 216 ARIBAUT ALEXIS 189 721 42

14 69 Rhône DEGRANGE JEAN-PAUL 215 GRANGE JEAN-YVES 248 DIAZ BEQUIE LUCAS 463 248
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PISTOLET TERNOIS



3,26884E+12

Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts  2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune 13-16 Pts TOTAL ECART

1 77 Seine-et-Marne VALERY CHRISTIAN 257 CHARTIER OLIVIER 275 KRAMP JEROME 270 802 18

2 10 Aube SOULLEZ SEBASTIEN 268 GUENIN ERIC 256 BENOT SEBASTIEN 257 LEDOARE VALENTIN 265 790 11

3 59 Nord-1 GROS FABRICE 258 BLONDE PASCAL 262 TIETARD BERNARD 264 CATEL MAXIME 229 784 6

4 80 Somme DHENAIN JACK 270 LEROY JEAN LOUIS 252 RETOURNE JEAN LOU 243 RICQUEBOURG XAVIER 259 781 18

5 8 Ardennes BOCQUET PHILIPPE 271 RIOLFI JEAN 252 LESQUOY LAURENT 256 BOUCLY LUCAS 207 779 19

6 18 Cher CHAVANNE ALAIN 272 LOURY CHRISTOPHE 254 BOURGOIN ERIC 251 777 21

7 71 Saône-et-Loire MICHEL THOMAS 244 DEGOUY ANTONY 275 BONNIN OLIVIER 241 BROQUIE THOMAS 238 760 34

8 69 Rhône PETEAU VINCENT 272 COLSON DIDIER 235 GUERENDE  PATRICE GUICHARD MARION 251 758 37

9 59 Nord-2 L'HEUREUX RENAUD 247 CAULIER YVES 252 ALBRECHT PIERRE 246 BEAUMONT PAUL 229 745 6

10 62 Pas-de-Calais DIEVART JEROME 266 NOWAK MICHEL 226 DERAM THIERRY 247 739 40

11 45 Loiret DUTARDE CLAUDE SAUBUSSE PIERRE 260 BOURGOIN BRUNO 223 BOURGOIN JONATHAN 238 721 37

12 91 Essonne CLEMENT ALAIN 237 MASSERON SULLIVAN 206 GOUVINHAS BRUNO 222 665 31
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PISTOLET PELLETIER
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Excellence S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 80 Somme-1 Moreuil MASSIAS NICOLAS 96 98 97 291 98 97 95 290 581

2 69 Rhône Vienne ALLIAUME SYLVAIN 99 99 93 291 96 96 97 289 580

3 18 Cher-2 Allouis HEBRE YOANN 97 97 95 289 98 94 97 289 578

4 59 Nord-2 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER PAULINE 96 96 98 290 96 93 97 286 576

5 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 Beuvry LEFEBVRE JEHAN 94 99 96 289 96 94 95 285 574

6 80 Somme-2 Abbeville RIMBAUT VIRGINIE 96 95 97 288 97 94 94 285 573

7 2 Aisne Mercin Et Vaux LEQUEUX EMERIC 97 96 93 286 95 94 94 283 569

8 8 Ardennes-2 Bogny Sur Meuse BIVOY PIERRE-ANTOINE 96 95 97 288 96 93 92 281 569

9 62 Pas-de-Calais-3 Beuvry VERDOUCQ AUDREY 92 98 95 285 0 285

10 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Calais BOUTENEL FLORIAN 95 96 94 285 0 285

11 59 Nord-1 Wambrechies CATTEAU CHRISTOPHE 96 94 94 284 0 284

12 18 Cher-1 Allouis RAVEAU DOMINIQUE 93 96 94 283 0 283

13 80 Somme-4 Estréboeuf    MINI MARC 91 96 95 282 0 282

14 8 Ardennes-1 Rimogne MIOTTI MARION 95 94 93 282 0 282

15 62 Pas-de-Calais-6 Loison-Sous-Lens DERAM VALERIE 94 92 94 280 0 280

16 59 Nord-4 Hellemmes CAREME MURIEL 91 95 93 279 0 279

17 59 Nord-5 Hondschoote DEWITTE FREDDY 94 91 93 278 0 278

18 62 Pas-de-Calais-4 Beuvry VERDOUCQ JEAN-NOEL 94 93 90 277 0 277

19 80 Somme-3 Cambron SAJOT MICHEL 92 95 89 276 0 276

20 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis MEIGNEN FRANCK 90 89 95 274 0 274

21 59 Nord-3 Wambrechies BOIDIN CLAUDE 93 89 89 271 0 271

22 62 Pas-de-Calais-5 Beuvry DELEMARLE JEAN-FRANCOIS 92 88 90 270 0 270

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Honneur S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 28 Eure-et-Loir-1 La Loupe BAUDUIN PHILIPPE 96 91 94 281 93 93 97 283 564

2 8 Ardennes-1 Rimogne BOCQUET ALEXANDRE 93 95 94 282 93 92 92 277 559

3 18 Cher-2 Foëcy CHALMIN FRANCOIS 91 95 94 280 88 95 93 276 556

4 80 Somme-1 Cambron MOREL MATHIEU 93 92 93 278 94 93 89 276 554

5 80 Somme-2 Moreuil EGRET GERARD 94 89 91 274 94 91 93 278 552

6 59 Nord-4 Bruay-Sur-Escaut PRUVOT EDMOND 89 92 91 272 92 95 91 278 550

7 80 Somme-4 Cambron CARON NADIA 88 90 94 272 85 90 87 262 534

8 8 Ardennes-2 Rocroi PETITDAN FLORENTIN 94 98 97 289 0 289

9 59 Nord-3 Hondschoote BLONDE FABRICE 92 95 90 277 0 277

10 59 Nord-1 Marchiennes DORCHIES CHRISTOPHE 88 94 90 272 0 27210 59 Nord-1 Marchiennes DORCHIES CHRISTOPHE 88 94 90 272 0 272

11 69 Rhône Givors GODIN PATRICIA 88 92 90 270 0 270

12 62 Pas-de-Calais-4 Béthune COPIN JULIEN 88 89 92 269 0 269

13 59 Nord-2 Escaupont TOREL LAURENT 89 89 91 269 0 269

14 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Courrières DIEVART JEROME 91 90 88 269 0 269

15 2 Aisne Mercin & Vaux LEQUEUX PATRICIA 85 91 92 268 0 268

16 59 Nord-5 Moncheaux MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 92 94 82 268 0 268

17 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 Audruicq FLAHAUT CEDRIC 90 84 91 265 0 265

18 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis BISIG SEBASTIEN 85 90 90 265 0 265

19 62 Pas-de-Calais-6 Béthune CARPENTIER HENRI 86 89 89 264 0 264

20 80 Somme-3 Moreuil DESSEAUX CHRISTOPHE 87 88 87 262 0 262

21 18 Cher-1 Allouis MARAIS CLAUDE 89 82 89 260 0 260

22 62 Pas-de-Calais-3 Loison-Sous-Lens STELMACH ROMAIN 83 86 90 259 0 259

23 62 Pas-de-Calais-5 Festubert D'HAEYER STEPHANE 81 89 88 258 0 258
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Promotion S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 80 Somme-3 Cambron CAROUGE BENJAMIN 87 93 90 270 92 93 93 278 548

2 69 Rhône St Priest BISSUEL JEROMINE 94 91 91 276 87 95 89 271 547

3 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Audruicq GARREAU CHRISTOPHE 87 90 92 269 85 95 92 272 541

4 2 Aisne Mercin & Vaux BERIOT-MIEL CATHERINE 90 88 93 271 92 88 89 269 540

5 59 Nord-4 Lomme LEROUGE LEON 90 93 88 271 90 89 89 268 539

6 8 Ardennes-2 Bogny Sur Meuse CONTI AMANDINE 92 88 90 270 91 90 85 266 536

7 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 Festubert DUVIVIER ANNE-SYLVIE 91 90 87 268 87 85 89 261 529

8 8 Ardennes-1 Thin Le Moutier TURQUIN JEAN 90 91 88 269 85 88 87 260 529

9 59 Nord-1 Escaupont ESCHENBRENNER SABINE 90 89 86 265 0 265

10 59 Nord-2 Nomain MARCHAND LUDOVIC 86 87 91 264 0 264

11 59 Nord-5 Hondschoote BELLENGE DIDIER 88 86 88 262 0 262

12 62 Pas-de-Calais-5 Béthune NOWAK PASCAL 89 85 88 262 0 262

13 28 Eure-et-Loir-1 Stade Loupeen Tir BEAUVILLIER ARNAUD 85 88 88 261 0 261

14 80 Somme-4 Abbeville RIMBAUT JEROME 83 87 90 260 0 260

15 18 Cher-2 Foëcy MAS PHILIPPE 84 82 90 256 0 256

16 62 Pas-de-Calais-3 Beuvry WACH PATRICIA 85 86 84 255 0 255

17 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis MONY MICHAEL 82 84 85 251 0 251

18 18 Cher-1 Allouis LARCHEVEQUE BERNARD 87 81 83 251 0 251

19 80 Somme-1 Cambron MARIE PASCAL 84 84 81 249 0 249

20 62 Pas-de-Calais-4 Méricourt MIELCAREK FLORIAN 83 83 82 248 0 248

21 59 Nord-3 Auby ROGIER VIOLETTE 86 77 82 245 0 245

22 80 Somme-2 Abbeville SALLE EMMANUEL 85 82 75 242 0 242

23 62 Pas-de-Calais-6 Méricourt WOZNICA CHRISTOPHE 72 74 74 220 0 220

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS MATCH 2
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune 13-16 S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts

1 80 Somme-2 Estréboeuf AVISSE AUDRIC 95 91 96 282 96 94 89 279 561

2 18 Cher-1 Allouis MARAIS LEA 93 94 92 279 95 95 89 279 558

3 80 Somme-1 Abbeville DUVAL BENOIT 94 91 92 277 92 96 92 280 557

4 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 Béthune PLANCKE VALENTIN 94 94 90 278 92 93 92 277 555

5 80 Somme-3 Cambron BENARD PAUL 94 92 92 278 93 91 92 276 554

6 59 Nord-1 Wambrechies TOUSSAINT ANGELE 90 92 92 274 90 93 94 277 551

7 28 Eure-et-Loir-1 La Cible Tourysienne LEOTARD CHARLÈNE 89 92 96 277 87 88 95 270 547

8 59 Nord-3 Nomain CATEL MAXIME 90 89 93 272 93 87 88 268 540

9 59 Nord-4 Nomain LOTTE JEAN-BAPTISTE 95 85 90 270 0 270

10 18 Cher-2 Foëcy LOURY KEVIN 86 90 92 268 0 268

TOTAL 

FINAL

10 18 Cher-2 Foëcy LOURY KEVIN 86 90 92 268 0 268

11 80 Somme-4 Estréboeuf HEMBERT ANTHONY 86 90 89 265 0 265

12 59 Nord-5 Nomain LOTTE SEGOLENE 86 91 87 264 0 264

13 8 Ardennes-2 Remilly Aillicourt COXAM JÉRÔME 89 89 84 262 0 262

14 59 Nord-2 Moncheaux CIESIELSKI FRANCOIS 86 84 91 261 0 261

15 8 Ardennes-1 Thin Le Moutier CANON ROBIN 87 85 89 261 0 261

16 2 Aisne Mercin & Vaux HARAUT ALEXIS 93 83 82 258 0 258

17 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Montigny-En-Gohelle DUFRASNE STEVE 86 83 86 255 0 255

18 62 Pas-de-Calais-3 Beuvry HERBAUT NAEL 80 80 84 244 0 244

19 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis MARECHAL XAVIER 75 78 70 223 0 223
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord-2 Rumegies L'HEUREUX RENAUD 92 94 94 280 93 97 95 285 565

2 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Audruicq BARBIER DANIEL 92 96 92 280 96 97 92 285 565

3 80 Somme-3 Doullens BERMONT CHARLES 95 92 92 279 98 93 94 285 564

4 71 Saône-et-Loire Chatenoy-Le-Royal PERROT SIMON 92 96 94 282 93 93 96 282 564

5 18 Cher Allouis GAUTHIER JEAN 94 93 91 278 95 92 96 283 561

6 80 Somme-1 Moreuil DELAPLACE DELPHINE 91 94 95 280 95 93 93 281 561

7 59 Nord-1 Lomme BOUTON ANTHONY 94 91 93 278 94 95 93 282 560

8 80 Somme-2 Abbeville SALLE SABINE 89 93 93 275 89 91 93 273 548

9 45 Loiret St Jean De Braye ORTIGIER VIRGINIE 95 98 95 288 0 288

10 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 Méricourt BARTHLEN FRANCK 96 89 90 275 0 275

11 8 Ardennes-1 Rimogne JORON CLAUDE 88 90 89 267 0 267

12 8 Ardennes-2 Remilly Aillicourt MORGEON CHRISTELLE 92 89 84 265 0 265

13 8 Ardennes-3 Charleville Mezieres HENON ROBERT 80 84 87 251 0 251

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord-1 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER YVES 95 94 95 284 97 90 95 282 566

2 8 Ardennes-3 Thin Le Moutier SINGERY VICKY 92 92 97 281 90 96 94 280 561

3 8 Ardennes-1 Rimogne MIOTTI ADELINE 93 92 90 275 93 92 90 275 550

4 80 Somme-1 Cambron POSTEL LUDOVIC 92 82 93 267 94 92 95 281 548

5 59 Nord-2 Hellemmes LEMAIRE DAVID 88 95 92 275 90 88 93 271 546

6 18 Cher Allouis PARDON PATRICK 86 91 93 270 91 92 90 273 543

7 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Oye-Plage ROBACHE JEAN-PIERRE 87 92 90 269 87 91 93 271 540

8 71 Saône-et-Loire Chatenoy-Le-Royal JANNOT DENIS 89 94 88 271 91 90 87 268 539

9 8 Ardennes-2 Thin Le Moutier LESIEUR CHRISTOPHE 92 92 85 269 0 269

10 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 Béthune LEROY BERNARD 87 88 89 264 0 264

11 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis CORNELIS SERGE 84 90 89 263 0 263

12 69 Rhône Lyon BOUDAUD ERIC 86 88 84 258 0 258

13 28 Eure-et-Loir Toury LECOINTRE MARC 87 81 86 254 0 254

14 45 Loiret St Denis En Val PACULL PIERRE 78 83 89 250 0 250

15 80 Somme-3 Moreuil CAVE SOPHIE 79 88 80 247 0 24715 80 Somme-3 Moreuil CAVE SOPHIE 79 88 80 247 0 247

16 80 Somme-2 Cambron DENIN VINCENT 80 81 80 241 0 241

0

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Montigny-En-Gohelle KAZMIERCZAK CARL 89 87 91 267 84 86 89 259 526

2 77 Seine-et-Marne Faremoutiers PERI JULIEN 87 85 87 259 87 88 89 264 523

3 59 Nord-1 Hellemmes CORNIL SANDRINE 89 85 90 264 86 85 83 254 518

4 80 Somme-2 Doullens ROUILLER SABINE 87 86 80 253 83 89 85 257 510

5 28 Eure-et-Loir Stade Loupeen Tir BUISSON DELPHINE 88 78 86 252 84 84 89 257 509

6 80 Somme-1 Abbeville AUTHENAC LILIANE 83 84 89 256 84 84 84 252 508

7 80 Somme-3 Estréboeuf  JACOB-GALLET JOELLE 85 82 86 253 89 82 83 254 507

8 45 Loiret St Denis En Val BOISSON BRUNO 80 88 86 254 79 89 83 251 505

9 8 Ardennes-1 Thin Le Moutier BASTOGNE JUSTINE 86 85 87 258 0 258

10 8 Ardennes-3 Thin Le Moutier BASTOGNE XAVIER 74 89 84 247 0 247

11 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 Beuvry BAILLEUL QUENTIN 85 83 78 246 0 246

12 71 Saône-et-Loire Chatenoy-Le-Royal RAMAUX GABRIELLE-MARTHE 77 77 83 237 0 237

13 18 Cher Foëcy GALOPIN THIERRY 70 77 85 232 0 232

14 8 Ardennes-2 Charleville Mezieres MINJEAU JEAN-MICHEL 78 78 72 228 0 228

15 59 Nord-2 Nomain DEFRANCE MARIE 78 68 78 224 0 224

16 69 Rhône Lyon CHAILLOUX CORINNE 59 68 72 199 0 199

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune 13-16 S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 80 Somme-1 Doullens ENGELS CHARLES HENRI 86 97 93 276 90 94 89 273 549

2 59 Nord-2 Moncheaux PERROT JULIEN 91 92 88 271 94 92 91 277 548

3 69 Rhône Vienne AVOGADRO TOM 88 92 87 267 87 91 87 265 532

4 80 Somme-2 Doullens SAUVAGE MARINE 89 89 84 262 85 81 85 251 513

5 8 Ardennes-1 Remilly Aillicourt ROUSSEAUX COME 82 83 85 250 86 86 87 259 509

6 80 Somme-3 Estréboeuf GODQUIN ANAIS 84 83 85 252 83 89 81 253 505

7 8 Ardennes-2 Remilly Aillicourt BOUCLY LUCAS 87 86 89 262 77 84 81 242 504

8 45 Loiret St Denis En Val BOURGOIN JONATHAN 84 86 81 251 85 83 84 252 503

9 59 Nord-1 Rumegies CARTIERRE JIMMY 95 98 97 290 0 290

10 28 Eure-et-Loir La Cible Tourysienne HEURTEBISE PIERRE 91 91 89 271 0 271

11 62 Pas-de-Calais-1 Festubert D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 80 77 84 241 0 241

12 71 Saône-et-Loire Chatenoy-Le-Royal BROQUIE THOMAS 79 77 69 225 0 225

13 18 Cher Allouis CALLEJA MATEO 69 80 74 223 0 223

14 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Beuvry GUILLAUME BENJAMIN 76 73 66 215 0 21514 62 Pas-de-Calais-2 Beuvry GUILLAUME BENJAMIN 76 73 66 215 0 215

15 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis MARECHAL ANTHONY 65 56 68 189 0 189

8 Ardennes-3 Remilly Aillicourt LUCIEN JOHANN 0 0 0
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Excellence S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 18 Cher Allouis MARECHAL WILFRID 90 94 94 278 94 93 92 279 557

2 59 Nord-1 Wambrechies BOIDIN CLAUDE 92 94 90 276 94 87 94 275 551

3 2 Aisne Mercin & Vaux HUMBERT JULIEN 88 91 89 268 92 93 91 276 544

4 62 Pas-de-Calais Festubert D'HAEYER STEPHANE 88 91 90 269 87 92 88 267 536

5 59 Nord-2 Moncheaux MILLEVILLE DAVID 89 91 89 269 87 88 90 265 534

6 80 Somme-1 Abbeville SARNOWKI YOHAN 92 87 87 266 87 88 89 264 530

7 80 Somme-3 Quesnoy-Sur-Airaines BECQUET MARC 85 92 89 266 86 84 82 252 518

8 80 Somme-2 Quesnoy-Sur-Airaines CARON PASCAL 81 88 93 262 79 83 87 249 511

9 91 Essonne Bretigny Sur Orge GRANGIER MARC 91 86 91 268 268

10 28 Eure-et-Loir Toury GAMMERMAN MICHEL 90 89 89 268 268

11 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis GIBAUT CLEMENT 90 85 83 258 258

12 59 Nord-3 Moncheaux MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 87 83 84 254 254

13 8 Ardennes Rimogne FERRE JEROME 88 80 85 253 253

14 69 Rhône Oullins DEGRANGE JEAN-PAUL 63 77 75 215 215

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL MATCH 1 MATCH 2
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Honneur S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord-2 Nomain FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 91 91 90 272 85 87 86 258 530

2 80 Somme-3  Rosieres-En-Santerre BOCQUET LAURENT 86 86 90 262 90 85 92 267 529

3 80 Somme-1  Rosieres-En-Santerre RONNELLEXAVIER 91 93 92 276 88 81 84 253 529

4 2 Aisne Belleu RAULT PASCAL 88 84 87 259 84 86 85 255 514

5 59 Nord-3 Hellemmes CAREME LAURENT 87 84 89 260 90 84 77 251 511

6 59 Nord-1 Nomain REZGUI BERNARD 87 81 84 252 82 86 85 253 505

7 28 Eure-et-Loir La Cible Tourysienne LAGARDE MICHEL 80 81 87 248 88 82 85 255 503

8 80 Somme-2 Cambron    DENIN VINCENT 83 86 82 251 80 76 86 242 493

9 91 Essonne Bretigny Sur Orge HENAFF ALAIN 88 78 87 253 253

10 69 Rhône Oullins GRANGE JEAN-YVES 83 81 84 248 248

11 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis LECLERCQ DANIELE 82 86 79 247 247

12 62 Pas-de-Calais Loison-Sous-Lens DERAM VALERIE 81 80 83 244 244

13 8 Ardennes Thin Le Moutier TURQUIN JEAN 78 80 84 242 242

14 18 Cher Foëcy NAZON CHRISTELE 83 77 80 240 240

240

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Promotion S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord-1 Lomme LAEVENS GREGORY 84 80 87 251 88 83 84 255 506

2 71 84 83 238 85 89 82 256 4942 62 Pas-de-Calais Beuvry DELEMARLE JEAN-FRANCOIS 71 84 83 238 85 89 82 256 494

3 59 Nord-2 Bergues MATTHYS DOMINIQUE 78 81 84 243 80 82 83 245 488

4 8 Ardennes Rimogne MIOTTI DENIS 79 81 77 237 71 84 76 231 468

5 2 Aisne Mercin & Vaux LEQUEUX ALBERT 81 79 76 236 73 83 74 230 466

6 59 Nord-3 Lomme DUTENDAS DOMINIQUE 71 83 78 232 71 82 79 232 464

7 18 Cher Foëcy FRADET JEAN JACQUES 84 76 80 240 62 75 84 221 461

8 28 Eure-et-Loir Stade Loupeen Tir LHERMITTE SYLVAIN 74 79 74 227 80 81 70 231 458

9 91 Essonne Bretigny Sur Orge DAENINCK YVON 83 82 73 238 238

10 80 Somme-2 Cambron DELENCLOS  FRANCIS 71 77 77 225 225

11 80 Somme-3 Abbeville POILLY JOEL 74 72 72 218 218

12 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis ARIBAUT ERIC 66 72 78 216 216

13 80 Somme-1 Cambron DELENCLOS   JANINE 70 76 63 209 209

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune 13-16 S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 59 Nord-1 Hellemmes CAREME LIONEL 89 88 89 266 87 89 83 259 525

2 80 Somme-1 Estréboeuf BERNARD THOMAS 91 84 76 251 80 77 89 246 497

3 80 Somme-2 Cambron MICHALCZSZYA MAXIME 82 76 85 243 83 82 78 243 486

4 80 Somme-3 Estréboeuf LOTTIN EMILIE 71 78 83 232 77 81 82 240 472

6 62 Pas-de-Calais Festubert D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 88 67 72 227 70 67 69 206 433

5 2 Aisne Billy-Sur-Aisne NOCUN LUDOVIC 78 73 72 223 82 80 71 233 456

7 59 Nord-2 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER THIBAUT 64 77 73 214 77 72 62 211 4257 59 Nord-2 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER THIBAUT 64 77 73 214 77 72 62 211 425

8 18 Cher Allouis CALLEJA MATEO 60 70 72 202 56 75 73 204 406

9 77 Seine-et-Marne Mauperthuis ARIBAUT ALEXIS 65 60 64 189 189

10 91 Essonne Bretigny Sur Orge FROMENT YOAN 46 54 59 159 159

69 Rhône Aspl Lyon DIAZ BEQUIE LUCAS
59 Nord-3 Nomain MAHIEUX LUDOVIC
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 18 Cher Allouis CHAVANNE ALAIN 94 90 88 272 92 97 94 283 555

2 69 Rhône Givors PETEAU VINCENT 88 90 94 272 87 89 91 267 539

3 62 Pas-de-Calais Courrières DIEVART JEROME 88 89 89 266 90 92 89 271 537

4 10 Aube La-Chapelle-Saint-Luc SOULLEZ SEBASTIEN 87 92 89 268 89 88 92 269 537

5 77 Seine-et-Marne Faremoutiers VALERY CHRISTIAN 86 88 83 257 91 91 93 275 532

6 80 Somme Albert DHENAIN JACK 93 92 85 270 81 83 90 254 524

7 59 Nord-1 Ronchin GROS FABRICE 83 88 87 258 93 91 80 264 522

8 8 Ardennes Rimogne BOCQUET PHILIPPE 92 91 88 271 81 79 91 251 522

9 59 Nord-2 Rumegies L'HEUREUX RENAUD 88 82 77 247 247

10 71 Saône-et-Loire Autun MICHEL THOMAS 80 82 82 244 244

11 91 Essonne Bretigny Sur Orge CLEMENT ALAIN 84 76 77 237 237

45 Loiret Mareaux-Aux-Pres DUTARDE CLAUDE

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 77 Seine-et-Marne Faremoutiers CHARTIER OLIVIER 93 92 90 275 84 89 94 267 542

2 71 Saône-et-Loire Macon DEGOUY ANTONY 89 91 95 275 84 91 86 261 5362 71 Saône-et-Loire Macon DEGOUY ANTONY 89 91 95 275 84 91 86 261 536

3 80 Somme Quesnoy-Sur-Airaines LEROY JEAN LOUIS 85 85 82 252 91 91 85 267 519

4 59 Nord-2 Bruay-Sur-Escaut CAULIER YVES 83 82 87 252 89 86 86 261 513

5 10 Aube La-Chapelle-Saint-Luc GUENIN ERIC 75 91 90 256 87 83 86 256 512

6 18 Cher Foëcy LOURY CHRISTOPHE 84 88 82 254 79 85 84 248 502

7 8 Ardennes Rimogne RIOLFI JEAN 82 83 87 252 86 79 71 236 488

8 69 Rhône Vienne COLSON DIDIER 82 82 71 235 80 75 77 232 467

9 59 Nord-1 Hondschoote BLONDE PASCAL 83 88 91 262 262

10 45 Loiret St Jean De Braye SAUBUSSE PIERRE 85 86 89 260 260

11 62 Pas-de-Calais Béthune NOWAK MICHEL 72 79 75 226 226

12 91 Essonne Bretigny Sur Orge MASSERON SULLIVAN 66 68 72 206 206

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 77 Seine-et-Marne Faremoutiers KRAMP JEROME 89 90 91 270 89 92 85 266 536

2 8 Ardennes Charleville Mezieres LESQUOY LAURENT 85 82 89 256 91 85 83 259 515

3 59 Nord-1 Moncheaux TIETARD BERNARD 81 89 94 264 81 83 86 250 514

4 10 Aube La-Chapelle-Saint-Luc BENOT SEBASTIEN 89 85 83 257 84 90 76 250 507

5 62 Pas-de-Calais Loison-Sous-Lens DERAM THIERRY 83 82 82 247 89 84 82 255 502

6 80 Somme Moreuil RETOURNE JEAN LOU 82 77 84 243 89 88 79 256 499

7 59 Nord-2 Nomain ALBRECHT PIERRE 87 84 75 246 85 80 86 251 497

8 18 Cher Allouis BOURGOIN ERIC 77 89 85 251 79 81 81 241 4928 18 Cher Allouis BOURGOIN ERIC 77 89 85 251 79 81 81 241 492

9 71 Saône-et-Loire Macon BONNIN OLIVIER 76 82 83 241 241

10 45 Loiret St Denis En Val BOURGOIN BRUNO 70 76 77 223 223

11 91 Essonne Bretigny Sur Orge GOUVINHAS BRUNO 74 68 80 222 222

69 Rhône Asptt Lyon GUERENDE  PATRICE

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER MATCH 1 MATCH 2 TOTAL 

Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune 13-16 S1 S2 S3 Pts S4 S5 S6 Pts FINAL

1 10 Aube La-Chapelle-Saint-Luc LEDOARE VALENTIN 88 88 89 265 84 86 84 254 519

2 80 Somme Rosières-En-Santerre RICQUEBOURG XAVIER 86 90 83 259 85 85 83 253 512

3 69 Rhône Vienne GUICHARD MARION 87 82 82 251 80 84 79 243 494

4 71 Saône-et-Loire Chatenoy-Le-Royal BROQUIE THOMAS 82 76 80 238 80 91 82 253 491

5 45 Loiret St Denis En Val BOURGOIN JONATHAN 78 79 81 238 78 92 81 251 489

6 59 Nord-2 Nomain BEAUMONT PAUL 70 79 80 229 83 86 76 245 474

7 59 Nord-1 Nomain CATEL MAXIME 79 75 75 229 73 83 78 234 463

8 8 Ardennes Remilly Aillicourt BOUCLY LUCAS 74 69 64 207 62 79 70 211 418


